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Tri County Arca Schools
Tradision - Character Achbevement - Snccess

2024-2025 Staff Calendar

Start and End Times: HS/MS 7:25 am-2:20 pm,

*Early Release:

Elementary: 8:35 am-3:35 pm

Wednesday August 21 1st day back - All Staff — 9:00 am-3:00 pm (5 hrs PD)
Thursday August 22 PD Day 8:30am-2:30pm (5hrs PD)?
Monday August 26 1% day for students
‘Friday-Monday Aug 30-Sept 2 -No School — Labor Day Holiday
Tuesday September 3 School Resumes
Monday September 30 No School for Students/PD Day 8:30am-2:30pm (5 hrs PD) ?
Monday October 14 P/T Conferences —High School 5:00-8:00 pm
Tuesday October 15 P/T Conferences — Middle School 5:00-8:00 pm
Wednesday October 16 P/T Conferences — Elementary 5:00-8:00 pm
Thursday October 17 Early Release*/P/T Conferences — All Bldgs
P/T Conf: HS/MS 11:20-1:20 pm,
Elem  12:30-2:30 pm
October 14-25 2 hrs Flex Conference Time — All Instructional Staff
Friday October 18 Early Release* for Students & Staff
Friday November 1 No School for Students/PD Day 8:30am-2:30pm (5 hrs PD)*
Friday November 15 No School for Students or Staff
Wednesday-Friday November 27-29 No School for Students & Staff — Thanksgiving Break
Wednesday December 18 Early Release*/PD Day (2.5 hrs)
Thursday December 19 Early Release*/Workday (2.5 hrs)
Friday December 20 Early Release* for Students & Staff (End of 1% Semester)
Monday-Friday Dec 23-Jan 3 No School - Christmas break
Monday January 6 School Resumes
Friday February 14 No School for Students/PD Day 8:30am-2:30pm (5 hrs PD)?
Monday February 17 No School for Students/PD Day 8:30am-2:30pm (5 hrs PD)°
Monday March 3 P/T Conferences — Middle School 5:00-8:00 pm
Tuesday March 4 P/T Conferences — High School 5:00-8:00 pm
Wednesday March 5 P/T Conferences — Elementary 5:00-8:00 pm
Thursday March 6 Early Release*/P/T Conferences - All Bldgs
P/T Conf: HS/MS 11:20-1:20 pm,
Elem — 12:30-2:30 pm
March 3-15 2 hrs Flex Conference Time — All Instructional Staff
Friday March 7 Early Release* for Students & Staff
Friday March 21 No School for Students & Staff
Monday-Friday March 24-March 28 No School - Spring Break
Monday March 31 School Resumes
Friday April 11 No School — Good Friday (Snow Day Make-up)
Thursday May 22 Graduation - Class of 2025
Monday May 26 No School/Memorial Day
Tuesday June 3 Early Release*/PD Day (2.5 hrs)
Wednesday June 4 Early Release*/Workday(2.5 hrs)
Thursday June 5 Last Day/Early Release* for Students & Staff

HS/MS 7:25-11:05 am, PD or Workday hours after an early release- HS/MS 11:15 am-1:45 pm

Elem 8:35 am-12:15 pm, PD or Workday hours after an early release- Elem 12:30-3:00 pm

*HS/MS — End of 1% Semester: December 20, End of 3" Qtr: March 15
**Elementary Trimesters: November 15, February 28, & May 31

TCAS Scheduled Instructional Hours: 1126.52

Student days: 182

Teacher Scheduled Days: 182

Staff PD/PLC hours: 30/7

State required hours: Instructional 1098 hours
State required days: 180 Student days
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Notes: 1% Semester — 81 days, 2" Semester - 101 days

TCEA: _ W

Final April 15, 2024



